
 

 

AGENDA, HALTON CHILDREN’S TRUST BOARD MEETING 
Thursday 24th May ’18, 4.30-6.30pm 

 
Riverside College, Widnes 

 
Apologies: Tracy Ryan, John Bucknall, Vicky Wrest, Susan Lythgoe, Matthew Machell, 
Sarah Jones, Tracey Coffey, Eileen O’Meara, Shelah Semoff, Anne Doyle, Alan 
Fairclough   

 
 

Time Item Description Lead 

  PART A – TOPIC ITEM  

 
16:30 

 
1.0 

 
Legal Highs/Substance Misuse & Legalities  
 

 
Donna Wells 

  PART B – BUSINESS ITEMS  
 
17:30 
 
 
17:35 
 
 
17:55 
 
 
18:05 
 
 
18:10 
 

 
2.0    
 
 
2.1 
 
 
2.2 
 
 
2.3 
 
 
2.4 
 

 
Minutes and Actions – 22.02.18 (attached) 
 
 
Mental Health Champions 
 

 
Early Help Strategy(attached) 
 

 
CYPFP Action Plan Snapshot Update – Early Intervention 
(attached) 
 
Future Topic Discussion Items 

 
Chair 

 
 

Various Young 
People 

 
Ann McIntyre 

 
 

Kelly Collier 
 
 

Everyone 

  PART C – INFORMATION SHARING  
 
18.20 
 
18.30 
 

 
3.1 
 
3.2 
 

 
Key Updates  
 
AOB 

 
ALL 

 
Chair 

 
 

2018 Meetings – 4.30-6.30pm at Riverside College, Room A8, Widnes 
 

• Thursday 13 September ‘18 
• Thursday 22 November ‘18 

 


