

## AGENDA, HALTON CHILDREN'S TRUST BOARD MEETING Thursday 24<sup>th</sup> May '18, 4.30-6.30pm

## **Riverside College, Widnes**

**Apologies**: Tracy Ryan, John Bucknall, Vicky Wrest, Susan Lythgoe, Matthew Machell, Sarah Jones, Tracey Coffey, Eileen O'Meara, Shelah Semoff, Anne Doyle, Alan Fairclough

<u>Time</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Lead</u>
		PART A – TOPIC ITEM	
16:30	1.0	Legal Highs/Substance Misuse & Legalities	Donna Wells
		PART B – BUSINESS ITEMS	
17:30	2.0	Minutes and Actions – 22.02.18 (attached)	Chair
17:35	2.1	Mental Health Champions	Various Young People
17:55	2.2	Early Help Strategy(attached)	Ann McIntyre
18:05	2.3	CYPFP Action Plan Snapshot Update – Early Intervention (attached)	Kelly Collier
18:10	2.4	Future Topic Discussion Items	Everyone
		PART C – INFORMATION SHARING	
18.20	3.1	Key Updates	ALL
18.30	3.2	AOB	Chair

## 2018 Meetings – 4.30-6.30pm at Riverside College, Room A8, Widnes

- Thursday 13 September '18
- Thursday 22 November '18